December 2015 Happy Holidays!!!
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The Marksmen

The Turkey Shoot. The Premier social event at AMA is
our annual turkey shoot. If you're new to this, you don’t
actually shoot a turkey. You shoot a paper target that has
a picture of a turkey on it. On that target are random
numbers that you can’t see from 20 yards. Prizes are
awarded in order of score. Everyone gets a prize too.
The Turkey Shoot is Tuesday, December 8th; 6:30 PM.
Spare guns will be onsite for anyone who doesn't have a
22 pistol. This is a great chance to meet other members
so don't miss it.

The Annual AMA House League should return in
January on Thursday evenings. The league is in two
parts. The first is 6 weeks of standard pistol (.22)
followed by 6 weeks of center-fire (32 or 38 SPL or 9MM
or 40 S&W). Rules are similar to the International
Shooting Sports Federation program and all shooting is
done with one hand. Prizes are awarded as first, second
& third place as well as high score in some categories
and are presented at our Annual General meeting in
May. Shooting takes place in our downstairs range
beginning around 6:15-6:30pm. The exact start date
will be emailed on our email mailing list.

Updated RO Schedule Andrew has updated the RO
schedule and it's attached here. If you're an RO, please
make note! Also, check your phone # and if it's incorrect,
please update Andrew Brace (see pg. 2)

RENEWALS were due September 30". We are now
checking everyone at the range to make sure that you
have renewed. Remember that if you have not renewed,
your ATT is invalid and if you are at the range, you are
there illegally. Don't risk embarrassment or worse -
possible incarceration — make sure you're paid up before
you go to the club. If your mailing label with this
newsletter had your name highlighted, we don’t have
record of you paying for 2015-2016.

Administrative Fees: Lost card keys will cost $15 for
replacement, NSF Checks will incur a $20 fee and there
is a $25 late membership payment fee after Nov. 15th

Membership Cards should always be visible when you
are at our range facilities. If we can see it, we won't have
to bother you to produce it. There are usually card
holders at the indoor range if you need one.

Our Website http://www.atlanticmarksmen.ca
Our mailing address is PO Box 181 Dartmouth Main,
NS B2Y 3Y3

Are you on our AMA email notification list?

We send out occasional reminders of scheduling, issues,
notifications, etc. If you didn’t get an e-copy of this
newsletter in your inbox the weekend of Nov 28/29, send
an email to atlanticmarksmen@gmail.com to be added
to the list.

DON'T MISS OUT - send us your email address!

ATTs — After the Conservative government passed the
“Common Sense Firearms Licensing Act" that came into
force on September 2" we no longer need to do ATT
forms. Basically; your PAL has become your ATT so
long as you keep your membership current. Your PAL
allows you to transport your restricted firearms to the
range, to a gunsmith and from a store you buy them at.
Like the previous ATT, if you get caught with your
restricted firearm some place you should not be — you'll
still be going to jail. So nothing has really changed
except that you carry one less piece of paper and don't
have to contact the CFO for extra one-off ATTSs.

Full details from the RCMP are listed here:

"ATTs become a condition of a license for certain routine
and lawful activities."
http://www.rcmp-grc.gc.ca/cfp-pcaf/notice-avis-2015-09-

eng.htm

Section Chairs & Executive

Sean Hansen — President 455-5483
sales@freedomventures.ca

James Smith — Vice President
Jim@division8.co

Graham Fortune — Treasurer 497-1143
gbfort@bellaliant.net

Anees Obeid — Secretary 830-6969 anees@anees.ca

Brad Browne — Section Chair; Long Arms
221-5646 coffee@ns.sympatico.ca

Andrew Brace — Section Chair; Handgun
435-7510 andrewbrace6@hotmail.com




The Marksmen

Atlantic Marksmen Association

Sat, April 9 Steve Parker
Range Officer Roster_(All Dates are Indoor ) Tues, April 12 [Brian Dillion
Tues, April 12 |Dragan Perurica
Sat, Jan 2 DonRoth Sat, April 16 [John West
Tues, Jan 5 N.awd Dehgani Tues, April 19  Malcolm MacDonald
Tues,Jan 5 T|.m Furey _ Tues, April 19  |Scott Mackellar
Sat, Jan 9 Bill Macrocki Sat, April 23 Gavin Weeks
Tues, Jan 12 St'eve P'a'rker Tues, April 26  [Heather Taylor
Tues, Jan 12 Brian Dillion _ Tues,April 26 [Trevor Robinson
Sat, Jan 16 Dragan Perurica Sat, April 30 Graham Curren
Tues, Jan 19 | John West
Tues. Jan 19  IMalcolm MacDonald ROs: YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE TO OPEN THE RANGE AT THESE
d DESIGNATED DATES
Sat, Jan 23 Scott Mackellar IF YOU CANNOT OPEN THE RANGE, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILY TO
Tues, Jan 26 Gavin Weeks ENSURE YOUR REPLACEMENT DOES.
Tues, Jan26  Heather Taylor IF YOU OR YOUR REPLACEMENT NO SHOWS;
Sat, Jan 30 Trevor Robinson YOU WILL LOOSE YOUR KEYS.
Tues, Feb 2 Graham Curren
Tues, Feb 2 Wayne Gillis Major Indoor Range Events Scheduled
Sat, Feb 6 Denis Fortin
: Turkey Shoot
Tues,Feb9  Robert Jeffery All current members welcome December 8, 2015
Tues, Feb 9 David Cieplinski Small-bore Rifle Competition :
: All current members welcome April 3, 2016
Sat, Feb 13 Eric Van Camp
Jan 10, 2016
Tues, Feb 16  (Glen Ehler 1 Day IPSC Matches Feb 14, 2016
Tues, Feb 16  Wayne Doucette April 10, 2016
Sat, Feb 20 Bruce Gallant IPSC Spring Bang (2 Day? - 10/
Tues, Feb23__[John Parkin (No general shooting | Maren 1213,
Tues, Feb 23 [Douglas Reid March 12!! ')
Sat, Feb 27 Randall Nelson
Tues,Mar1l  [Tony Tufts AMA Shooting Schedule — Oct 1, 2015 to May, 2016
Tues, Mar 1 Fred Walsh e Monday Evenings — Air Pistol and Rifle Indoors. Begin
Sat, Mar 5 Todd Harnish at 6:30 PM
Tues, Mar 8 Simon Field e Tuesday Evenings — General Handgun. All members
Tues. Mar 8 Glen Gorveatte are welcome. The format is the standard distance from
: h les. Begi :30 PM.
Tues, Mar 15  Mike Pelham INe;ab eds I:gm _at 6 3OIPSC Shooti Black Bad
X e Wednesday Evenings — ooting. Black Badge
Tues, Mar15  Michael Duggan Holders Only. Indoors beginning at 5:30 PM.
Sat, Mar 19 Pt'eter Henderson e Thursday Evenings — ISU Practice, Begin at 7:00 PM
Tues, Mar 22 |[Mike Sanford Archery, Begin at 7:00 PM
Tues, Mar 22  David Bardsley e Friday Evenings — Junior Small bore Program, Begin at
Sat, Mar 26 |Daryl Boutilier 7:00PM
Tues, Mar 29  |David Laybolt e Saturday Afternoon - General Handgun. All members are
welcome. The format is the standard distance from the
Tues, Mar 29  [Don Roth tables. 1 PM — 4 PM (or until no one is left shooting — don't
Sat, April 2 Navid Dehgani show up at 3:30 and expect to get much shooting done)
Tues, April 5 Tim Furey
Tues, April 5 Bill Macrocki




